CH \$1190.00 0662

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM824782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUEZ WTS USA, INC.		04/24/2023	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	5951 CLEARWATER DRIVE
City:	MINNETONKA
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0662957	POLYFLOC
Registration Number:	0951134	FERRAMEEN
Registration Number:	1034177	REC-OIL
Registration Number:	1109020	FERRAMEEN
Registration Number:	1124801	FOAM-TROL
Registration Number:	1172077	MONITALL
Registration Number:	1215423	STEAMATE
Registration Number:	1203268	CORRSHIELD
Registration Number:	1246711	COR-TROL
Registration Number:	1373222	THERMOFLO
Registration Number:	1539144	PACESETTER
Registration Number:	1625474	SPEC-AID
Registration Number:	1603284	EMBREAK
Registration Number:	1651371	ACCUTRAK
Registration Number:	1709060	OPTISPERSE
Registration Number:	1900133	BIOSCAN
Registration Number:	1705718	CONTINUUM
Registration Number:	1883196	PETROFLO
Registration Number:	1848872	NOVUS

TRADEMARK REEL: 008134 FRAME: 0841

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1861358	VERIFEED
Registration Number:	1887684	LOSALT
Registration Number:	1870258	BIOPLUS
Registration Number:	1901107	MAX-AMINE
Registration Number:	1840201	DEPOSITROL
Registration Number:	1976082	OPTI-GUARD
Registration Number:	1948877	STYREX
Registration Number:	2027796	CHEMSURE
Registration Number:	1983942	SIDTEC
Registration Number:	2086496	DUSTREAT
Registration Number:	2040676	PROSWEET
Registration Number:	2135762	HYPERSPERSE
Registration Number:	2137219	JELCLEER
Registration Number:	2220959	SPECTRUS
Registration Number:	2244305	FOODPRO
Registration Number:	2383603	PROSWEET
Registration Number:	2248802	METCLEAR
Registration Number:	2427214	FLOGARD
Registration Number:	2333593	BIOMATE
Registration Number:	2187697	SCALETROL
Registration Number:	2246724	SOLISEP
Registration Number:	2296951	OPTITHERM
Registration Number:	2228995	PROOF NOT PROMISES
Registration Number:	2277956	FERROQUEST
Registration Number:	2521226	REDIFEED
Registration Number:	2905887	DIANODIC
Registration Number:	3515746	ENDCOR
Registration Number:	5692613	CORTROL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149783099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149783090

Email: dallastrademarks@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Dyan M. House

Address Line 1: 1900 N. Pearl Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51108084

TRADEMARK REEL: 008134 FRAME: 0842

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dyan M. House
SIGNATURE:	/Dyan M. House/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2023

Total Attachments: 11

source=USA C1(i) Confirmatory Assignment (SUEZ to BL Technologies Inc.) - Additional#page1.tif source=USA C1(i) Confirmatory Assignment (SUEZ to BL Technologies Inc.) - Additional#page2.tif source=USA C1(i) Confirmatory Assignment (SUEZ to BL Technologies Inc.) - Additional#page3.tif source=USA C1(i) Confirmatory Assignment (SUEZ to BL Technologies Inc.) - Additional#page4.tif source=USA C1(i) Confirmatory Assignment (SUEZ to BL Technologies Inc.) - Additional#page5.tif source=USA C1(i) Confirmatory Assignment (SUEZ to BL Technologies Inc.) - Additional#page7.tif source=USA C1(i) Confirmatory Assignment (SUEZ to BL Technologies Inc.) - Additional#page7.tif source=USA C1(i) Confirmatory Assignment (SUEZ to BL Technologies Inc.) - Additional#page8.tif source=USA C1(i) Confirmatory Assignment (SUEZ to BL Technologies Inc.) - Additional#page9.tif source=USA C1(i) Confirmatory Assignment (SUEZ to BL Technologies Inc.) - Additional#page10.tif source=USA C1(i) Confirmatory Assignment (SUEZ to BL Technologies Inc.) - Additional#page10.tif source=USA C1(i) Confirmatory Assignment (SUEZ to BL Technologies Inc.) - Additional#page11.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008134 FRAME: 0843

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (hereinafter this "Assignment") is entered between

- (a) SUEZ WTS USA, Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation having a place of business at 4636 Somerton Road, Trevose, Pennsylvania, 19053, U.S.A.;
- (b) SUEZ WTS Solutions USA, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation having a place of business at 5951 Clearwater Drive, Minnesota, Minnesota 55343, U.S.A.;
- (c) SUEZ WTS Services USA, Inc., a Virginia Corporation having a place of business at 4545 Patent Road, Norfolk, Virginia, 23502, U.S.A.;
- (d) Suez Water Technologies & Solutions Canada, an Ontario General Partnership having a place of business at 3239 Dundas Street West, Oakville, Ontario L6M 3N2, Canada; and
- (e) SUEZ WTS International USA, Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation having a place of business at 4636 Somerton Road, Trevose, Pennsylvania, 19053, U.S.A. (each an "Assignor" and collectively the "Assignors") and
- **BL** Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 5951 Clearwater Drive, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343, U.S.A. ("Assignee"). Assignors and Assignee are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Parties" and each may be individually referred to as a "Party." This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is effective as of April 24, 2023 ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, on the Effective Date each <u>Assignor</u> wished to assign to <u>Assignee</u> all of <u>Assignor's</u> right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on *Schedule A* to this Confirmatory Assignment, and all goodwill associated therewith (the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, each Party confirms that on the Effective Date and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which were acknowledged and are hereby confirmed:

- 1. Each <u>Assignor</u> was the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks as designated on **Schedule** A.
- 2. Each <u>Assignor</u> agreed to and did assign all of <u>Assignor's</u> rights, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee.
- 3. This Confirmatory Assignment constitutes the entire agreement between the <u>Parties</u> and supersedes any prior understandings, agreements, or representations by or between the <u>Parties</u>, written or oral, to the extent they relate to the Trademarks.
- 5. This Confirmatory Assignment shall be binding upon <u>Assignors</u> and all of Assignors' successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of <u>Assignee</u> and its successors and assigns.
- 6. This Confirmatory Assignment shall be construed, interpreted, and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without regard to its conflict of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, <u>Assignors</u> and <u>Assignee</u> have executed this Confirmatory Assignment, each through its authorized representative, as of the date shown below.

[signature page follows]

1

ASSIGNOR:

SUEZ WTS USA, Inc.

By: Octoral E. Clarget

Title: Secretary

2

ASSIGNOR:

SUEZ WTS Solutions USA, Inc.

By: Deborah Lloyd

ASSIGNOR:

SUEZ WTS Services USA, Inc.

By: Alaryd S. Margd Name: Deborah Lloyd

ASSIGNOR:

Suez Water Technologies & Solutions Canada

By: Name: Deborah Lioyd

ASSIGNOR:

SUEZ WTS International USA, Inc.

By: Alaszala E. Alaszal

Name: Deborah Lloyd

ASSIGNEE:

BL Technologies, Inc.

Name: Crystal Lacey

Title: President - IP

	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	40 Water treatment services; namely, identifying and controlling microbiological organisms in industrial aqueous systems.	13-Jun-95	1900133	27-Sep-90	74100888	United States of America	Registered	BIOSCAN
	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	 Polymeric chemicals used to disperse particulate matter in steam generating equipment. 	18-Aug-92	1709060	4-Sep-90	74093986	United States of America	Registered	OPTISPERSE
	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Apparatus for use in industrial water systems to measure and control pH and conductivity.	16-Inf-85	1651371	19-Jan-90	74021534	United States of America	Registered	ACCUTRAK
	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Chemicals and chemical compositions for use in the hydrocarbon processing industry.	26-Jun-90	1603284	15-Nov-89	73839644	United States of America	Registered	EMBREAK
	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	 Industrial chemical additives for fuels. 	4-Dec-90	1625474	17-May-89	73800846	United States of America	Registered	SPEC-AID
	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Apparatus for feeding chemical to an industrial, commercial or municipal water system in measured amounts.	16-May-89	1539144	11-Oct-88	73756738	United States of America	Registered	PACESETTER
C.	SUEZ WTS Services USA, Inc	40 Mobile water purification and demineralization services using reverse osmosis equipment.	7-Jun-88	1491554	2-Jun-87	73664249	United States of America	Registered	MOBILERO (STYLIZED)
	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	 Chemicals, namely, antifoulants for hydrocarbon processing. 	3-Dec-85	1373222	2-May-85	73535526	United States of America	Registered	THERMOFLO
ان ان	SUEZ WTS Services USA, Inc.	40 Mobile Water Purification Services.	22-May-84	1279246	8-Nov-82	73401957	United States of America	Registered	MULTIFLOW
	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	 Chemical compositions for the control of corrosion in boiler water systems. 	2-Aug-83	1246711	9-Feb-82	73349573	United States of America	Registered	COR-TROL
C.	SUEZ WTS Services USA, Inc.	40 Mobile water purification services.	21-Sep-82	1210041	29-Jun-81	73317029	United States of America	Registered	MOBILEFLOW
	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Chemicals and chemical compositions for the treatment of industrial cooling water systems.	3-Aug-82	1203268	12-Jan-81	73292796	United States of America	Registered	CORRSHIELD
	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Chemicals-namely, a corrosion inhibitor used in steam condensate return lines.	9-Nov-82	1215423	2-Jan-81	73291606	United States of America	Registered	STEAMATE
	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	9 Laboratory testing equipment, namely, deposition and corrosion rate testers.	6-Oct-81	1172077	9-May-80	73261504	United States of America	Registered	MONITALL
	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	1 Chemicals and chemical compositions for the treatment of aqueous systems containing foam and of those aqueous systems which are prone to foam formation.	11-Sep-79	1124801	29-Jun-78	73176582	United States of America	Registered	FOAM-TROL
TRA 1_: 0081	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Chemicals and chemical compositions as antifoulants and demulsifiers in coke-making and by-product operations of iron and steel industries.	19-Dec-78	1109020	28-Apr-78	73168434	United States of America	Registered	FERRAMEEN
DEMA	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Chemical preparation for the destabilization and separation of soluble oils from water, and specifically from wastewater.	24-Feb-76	1034177	26-Jun-75	73056182	United States of America	Registered	REC-OIL
	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Corrosion and scale inhibiting agents and compositions.	23-Jan-73	951134	3-Dec-71	72409299	United States of America	Registered	FERRAMEEN
	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	1 CHEMICALS USED AS COAGULANT OR COAGULANT AIDS IN THE PROCESSES OF CLARIFYING AND SOFTENING WATER	17-Jun-58	662957	15-Jul-57	72033680	United States of America	Registered	POLYFLOC
	OVIVER					Main Mile	COUNTRY		

	I													
SIDTEC DUSTREAT	CHEMSURE	STYREX	OPTI-GUARD	ZEEWEED	DEPOSITROL	MAX-AMINE	BIOPLUS	LOSALT	VERIFEED	NOVUS	PETROFLO	DEOX	CONTINUUM	New WEIGHTS.
Registered Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	
United States of America United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	COBBUNE
74685275 75046753	74662690	74631465	74621158	74594163	74427010	74402722	74380840	74300931	74300930	74254005	74208748	74178422	74120767	ON SERV
6-Jun-95 22-Jan-96	17-Apr-95	8-Feb-95	11-Jan-95	2-Nov-94	19-Aug-93	16-Jun-93	16-Apr-93	31-Jul-92	31-Jul-92	10-Mar-92	1-Oct-91	21-Jun-91	5-Dec-90	
1983942 2086496	2027796	1948877	1976082	2039646	1840201	1901107	1870258	1887684	1861358	1848872	1883196	1848742	1705718	300
2-Jul-96 5-Aug-97	31-Dec-96	16-Jan-96	28-May-96	25-Feb-97	21-Jun-94	20-Jun-95	27-Dec-94	4-Apr-95	1-Nov-94	9-Aug-94	14-Mar-95	9-Aug-94	4-Aug-92	
37 Maintenance services for heat transfer systems and condensers. 1 Chemicals and chemical compositions used to suppress dust, for industrial use.	39 Chemical delivery, storage and handling services in the field of water treatment.	Chemicals and chemical compositions for use in the processing of hydrocarbons.	Chemicals and chemical compositions for the treatment of boiler water and steam generating systems.	11 Hollow fiber membranes for water filtration used in the purification of industrial water.	Chemicals and chemical compositions for use in the treatment of industrial cooling water systems.	Chemicals and chemical compositions for use in hydrocarbon and gas processing systems.	Bacteria cultures and nutrients for wastewater and sludge treatment.	Chemicals and chemical compositions for use as corrosion inhibitors and deposit control agents for use in the petroleum refining and petrochemical processing industries.	Apparatus for feeding, monitoring, and controlling the amount of chemicals in industrial, commercial, or municipal water systems.	Chemicals and chemical compositions for use in water clarification and dewatering in aqueous systems.	Chemicals for use in the oil and petrochemical processing and refining industry and for use as finished fuel additives.	40 Treating water on site using chemical deoxygenation equipment and making such treated water available for consumption on site; and treating water on site using mobile equipment with chemical deoxygenation capabilities and making such treated water available for consumption on site.	Chemicals and chemical compositions for use in cooling water treatment in industrial cooling systems.	CHARLES STATUTE COLOR
Suez WTS USA, Inc. Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	SUEZ Water Technologies & Solutions Canada	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	SUEZ WTS Services USA, Inc. RADEMARIA 8134 FRAN	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	

PROC											ı				
PROOF NOT PROMISES	OPTITHERM	SOLISEP	SCALETROL	BIOMATE	FLOGARD	METCLEAR	PROSWEET	FOODPRO	SPECTRUS	JELCLEER	HYPERSPERSE	DELTAFLOW	E-CELL	PROSWEET	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	ASBRITAGOS.
75483439	75469449	75399731	75340674	75340487	75340486	75340441	75340440	75340439	75303600	75242727	75242726	75241108	75097057	75092779	AVEC NO
12-May-98	17-Apr-98	26-Nov-97	30-Jul-97	24-Jul-97	24-Jul-97	24-Jul-97	24-Jul-97	24-Jul-97	5-Jun-97	18-Feb-97	18-Feb-97	11-Feb-97	1-May-96	23-Apr-96	120 P
2228995	2296951	2246724	2187697	2333593	2427214	2248802	2383603	2244305	2220959	2137219	2135762	2293869	2196237	2040676	13 300 1100
2-Mar-99	30-Nov-99	18-May-99	8-Sep-98	21-Mar-00	6-Feb-01	1-Jun-99	5-Sep-00	11-May-99	26-Jan-99	17-Feb-98	10-Feb-98	23-Nov-99	13-Oct-98	25-Feb-97	3130
42 Engineering and consulting services in the fields of water treatment, industrial fuel processing system treatment.	Chemical cleaning services for glass-lined reactor vessels used in the chemical and pharmaceutical processing industries.	Chemical products for use in filtration separation and foam control in industrial process systems.	Chemicals and chemical compositions for use in the abatement of deposits in water and industrial process systems.	Water treatment chemicals and chemical compositions for use as microbiocides in the treatment of industrial process water.	Liquid corrosion and/or deposition inhibitors sold in bulk to industrial and commercial customers for use in water stabilization treatment for influent water or once through system.	Chemicals and chemical compositions for use in reducing metallic contaminants in water and wastewater treatment systems.	Chemicals and chemical compositions for use in water and wastewater treatment systems.	Chemicals and chemical compositions for use as foam and deposit control agents and separation aids in industrial process systems in the food and beverage industry.	5 Biocidal chemicals and biocidal chemical compositions for use in industrial cooling water systems.	21 Glass beads for use as filtration media in water treatment systems.	Chemical pretreatment used to optimize reverse osmosis water treatment systems.	40 Water treatment services, namely, water purifying, demineralizing, and deoxygenation; onsite water treatment using mobile equipment and making such treated water available for industrial consumption on site.	11 Electrochemical liquid purification units for use in the industrial sector.	 Chemicals and chemical compositions for use in oil and gas processing and petro-chemical systems. 	
Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	SUEZ WTS Services USA, Inc. FRADEM	SUEZ Water Technologies & R Solutions Canada	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	OF THE STATE OF TH

	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Chemical products for use in boiler water and condensate systems.	5-Mar-19	5692613	7-Jul-17	87519452	United States of America	Registered	CORTROL	
	SUEZ Water Technologies & Solutions Canada	11 Modular, pre-assembled and factory tested water filtering units for commercial, municipal and industrial use; water purification units for potable water for commercial, municipal or industrial use and sewage treatment and reuse plants; high purity water filtration units for commercial and industrial use.	20-May-08	3431113	19-Feb-04	78370790	United States of America	Registered	Z-MOD	
TD/	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Chemical products for use as corrosion inhibitors in commerical, municipal and industrial water and processing systems.	14-Oct-08	3515746	11-Mar-08	77418915	United States of America	Registered	ENDCOR	
, ה	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Chemicals for use in cooling water.	30-Nov-04	2905887	22-Aug-03	76539618	United States of America	Registered	DIANODIC	_
EMARK	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Apparatus, namely, electronic control unit for feeding water treatment chemicals to water systems, namely, boiler water systems, cooling water systems, and closed water systems.	18-Dec-01	2521226	10-Apr-00	76023092	United States of America	Registered	REDIFEED	
, '	Suez WTS USA, Inc.	Chemical products, namely, rust removal agents for use in industrial water and process systems.	14-Sep-99	2277956	14-Jul-98	75518775	United States of America	Registered	FERROQUEST	
	677(112);	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR					COMMISSION		RESTRICTION OF	

RECORDED: 07/17/2023